
Item No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
ITEM NO. 1 - GENERAL CONDITIONS

1~1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT 1 LS 65,390.00$    65,390.00$        60,000.00$    60,000.00$        315,199.23$  315,199.23$      83,478.44$    83,478.44$        100,000.00$  100,000.00$      
1~2 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 45,370.00$    45,370.00$        150,000.00$  150,000.00$      28,476.31$    28,476.31$        194,783.02$  194,783.02$      150,000.00$  150,000.00$      
1~3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS 16,900.00$    16,900.00$        10,000.00$    10,000.00$        34,034.55$    34,034.55$        50,989.90$    50,989.90$        391,930.00$  391,930.00$      

1~4 SURVEYING, STAKE-OUT, AND AS-
BUILT DRAWINGS

1 LS 32,500.00$    32,500.00$        10,000.00$    10,000.00$        28,619.70$    28,619.70$        48,868.00$    48,868.00$        20,000.00$    20,000.00$        

1~5 TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING 
OPERATION

1 AL 59,800.00$    59,800.00$        20,000.00$    20,000.00$        130,676.27$  130,676.27$      93,609.23$    93,609.23$        100,000.00$  100,000.00$      

ITEM NO. 2 - DEMOLITION 219,960.00$      250,000.00$      537,006.06$      471,728.59$      761,930.00$      

2~1

REMOVE AND SALVAGE/DISPOSE OF 
EXISTING PUMP STATION AND 
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND 
MATERIALS

1 LS 13,650.00$    13,650.00$        24,000.00$    24,000.00$        48,244.46$    48,244.46$        16,213.89$    16,213.89$        45,000.00$    45,000.00$        

2~2 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT

56 SY 394.65$          22,100.40$        350.00$          19,600.00$        232.91$          13,042.96$        193.63$          10,843.28$        63.00$            3,528.00$          

2~3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TREES & 
VEGETATION

9 EA 1,444.44$      12,999.96$        2,100.00$      18,900.00$        2,050.91$      18,458.19$        3,010.95$      27,098.55$        1,392.00$      12,528.00$        

2~4 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF FENCE 112 LF 58.04$            6,500.48$          55.00$            6,160.00$          82.40$            9,228.80$          104.17$          11,667.04$        31.00$            3,472.00$          
ITEM NO. 3 - WATER DISTRIBUTION 55,250.84$        68,660.00$        88,974.41$        65,822.76$        64,528.00$        

3~1 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1~INCH PVC 
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

1 EA 5,293.08$      5,293.08$          6,500.00$      6,500.00$          16,768.06$    16,768.06$        9,315.78$      9,315.78$          5,437.00$      5,437.00$          

3~2 FURNISH AND INSTALL 5/8~INCH 
WATER METER

1 EA 4,646.20$      4,646.20$          5,000.00$      5,000.00$          2,746.41$      2,746.41$          4,645.03$      4,645.03$          4,178.00$      4,178.00$          

3~3
FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4~INCH 
BACK FLOW PREVENTER AND HOSE 
BIB

1 EA 20,600.14$    20,600.14$        6,000.00$      6,000.00$          11,287.25$    11,287.25$        17,350.71$    17,350.71$        9,500.00$      9,500.00$          

ITEM NO. 4 - LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS 30,539.42$        17,500.00$        30,801.72$        31,311.52$        19,115.00$        

4~1
FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBMERSIBLE 
PUMP, INCLUDING LIFT RAIL, BASE 
PLATE, AND APPURTENANCES

2 EA 104,687.50$  209,375.00$      115,000.00$  230,000.00$      45,477.02$    90,954.04$        233,150.51$  466,301.02$      230,000.00$  460,000.00$      

4~2 REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REINSTALL 
INFLUENT GRINDER SYSTEM

1 EA 9,958.75$      9,958.75$          12,500.00$    12,500.00$        35,232.17$    35,232.17$        29,104.75$    29,104.75$        8,000.00$      8,000.00$          

4~3
REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REINSTALL 
STRUCTURE HATCHES AND FALL 
PROTECTION SYSTEMS

1 LS 3,750.00$      3,750.00$          12,500.00$    12,500.00$        89,015.97$    89,015.97$        16,844.03$    16,844.03$        8,000.00$      8,000.00$          

4~4 FURNISH AND INSTALL MAG METER 
AND VAULT

1 LS 71,762.50$    71,762.50$        38,000.00$    38,000.00$        59,116.72$    59,116.72$        38,689.31$    38,689.31$        32,000.00$    32,000.00$        

4~5
FURNISH AND INSTALL WET WELL 
COATING (MAINSTAYS OR 
APPROVED EQUIVALENT)

1 LS 31,250.00$    31,250.00$        26,000.00$    26,000.00$        28,977.45$    28,977.45$        56,676.59$    56,676.59$        23,000.00$    23,000.00$        

4~6
FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE VAULT 
COATING (MAINSTAYS OR 
APPROVED EQUIVALENT)

1 LS 31,250.00$    31,250.00$        15,000.00$    15,000.00$        14,309.85$    14,309.85$        7,937.19$      7,937.19$          11,000.00$    11,000.00$        

4~7 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24~INCH 
STEEL KNIFE EDGE VALVE

1 EA 120,750.00$  120,750.00$      110,000.00$  110,000.00$      110,786.81$  110,786.81$      120,804.27$  120,804.27$      35,000.00$    35,000.00$        

4~8 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~INCH 
CHECK VALVE

2 EA 10,687.50$    21,375.00$        13,000.00$    26,000.00$        12,236.79$    24,473.58$        11,041.60$    22,083.20$        6,000.00$      12,000.00$        

4~9 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~INCH PLUG 
VALVE

3 EA 8,920.42$      26,761.26$        10,500.00$    31,500.00$        12,846.46$    38,539.38$        8,218.40$      24,655.20$        6,000.00$      18,000.00$        

4~10 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24~INCH DIP 
GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE

5 LF 24,075.00$    120,375.00$      14,000.00$    70,000.00$        18,556.13$    92,780.65$        3,990.72$      19,953.60$        9,000.00$      45,000.00$        

4~11
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~INCH DIP 
FM (INCLUDES FITTINGS AND 
SUPPORTS)

89 LF 772.96$          68,793.44$        1,100.00$      97,900.00$        1,272.41$      113,244.49$      882.05$          78,502.45$        394.00$          35,066.00$        

4~12 FURNISH AND INSTALL PRESSURE 
TRANSMITTER ASSEMBLY

1 EA 10,571.25$    10,571.25$        28,000.00$    28,000.00$        24,034.76$    24,034.76$        5,824.29$      5,824.29$          5,000.00$      5,000.00$          

4~13 FURNISH AND INSTALL PRESSURE 
GAUGE ASSEMBLY

2 EA 5,550.00$      11,100.00$        8,200.00$      16,400.00$        2,296.79$      4,593.58$          3,184.14$      6,368.28$          5,500.00$      11,000.00$        

4~14
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~INCH DIP 
PUMP~OUT STANDPIPE (INCLUDES 
FITTINGS AND PIPE SUPPORTS)

25 LF 686.25$          17,156.25$        950.00$          23,750.00$        1,256.79$      31,419.75$        590.12$          14,753.00$        600.00$          15,000.00$        

4~15 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~INCH 
CAMLOCK COUPLING

5 LF 4,707.50$      23,537.50$        4,500.00$      22,500.00$        1,902.91$      9,514.55$          4,648.12$      23,240.60$        2,178.00$      10,890.00$        

ITEM NO. 5 - ROADWAY AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS 777,765.95$      760,050.00$      766,993.75$      931,737.78$      728,956.00$      

5~1
FURNISH AND PLACE 2 ~ 1~INCH 
LIFTS OF TYPE S~III ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT

92 SY 438.05$          40,300.60$        600.00$          55,200.00$        164.75$          15,157.00$        130.39$          11,995.88$        175.00$          16,100.00$        

5~2 FURNISH AND PLACE ROADWAY 
SUBGRADE MATERIAL

92 SY 367.40$          33,800.80$        290.00$          26,680.00$        190.75$          17,549.00$        130.39$          11,995.88$        56.00$            5,152.00$          

5~3 FURNISH AND PLACE ROADWAY 8" 
LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL

92 SY 367.40$          33,800.80$        500.00$          46,000.00$        278.43$          25,615.56$        130.39$          11,995.88$        74.00$            6,808.00$          

5~4 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~FT TALL 
CHAIN LINK FENCE

110 LF 425.45$          46,799.50$        200.00$          22,000.00$        86.90$            9,559.00$          166.85$          18,353.50$        196.00$          21,560.00$        

5~5 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8~FT TALL 
16~FT WIDE DOUBLE SWING~GATE

1 EA 33,800.00$    33,800.00$        17,000.00$    17,000.00$        5,723.94$      5,723.94$          12,180.99$    12,180.99$        5,000.00$      5,000.00$          

5~6 FURNISH AND INSTALL SINGLE POLE 
MOUNTED OVERHEAD LIGHT

1 EA 22,750.00$    22,750.00$        30,000.00$    30,000.00$        11,106.33$    11,106.33$        8,580.19$      8,580.19$          25,000.00$    25,000.00$        

ITEM NO. 6 - ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS 211,251.70$      196,880.00$      84,710.83$        75,102.32$        79,620.00$        

6~1

FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL 
EQUIPMENT INCLUDING PUMP 
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL, PUMP 
MOTOR CONNECTION BOX, 
CONTROL JUNCTION BOX, 
GALVANIZED STEEL FRAME AND ALL 
OTHER ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AS 
SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

1 LS 368,550.00$  368,550.00$      550,000.00$  550,000.00$      439,986.14$  439,986.14$      510,634.59$  510,634.59$      150,000.00$  150,000.00$      

ITEM NO. 7 – NEW PERMIT AND FPL SERVICE 368,550.00$      550,000.00$      439,986.14$      510,634.59$      150,000.00$      
7~1 New Permit Fee 1 Allowance $50,000.00 50,000.00$        $50,000.00 50,000.00$        $50,000.00 50,000.00$        $50,000.00 50,000.00$        $50,000.00 50,000.00$        
7~2 New FPL Service Connection 1 Allowance $30,000.00 30,000.00$        $30,000.00 30,000.00$        $30,000.00 30,000.00$        $30,000.00 30,000.00$        $30,000.00 30,000.00$        

80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        

GENERAL CONDITIONS SUBTOTAL (1-1 – 1-5) 219,960.00$      250,000.00$      537,006.06$      471,728.59$      761,930.00$      
DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL (2-1 – 2-4) 55,250.84$        68,660.00$        88,974.41$        65,822.76$        64,528.00$        
WATER DISTRIBUTION SUBTOTAL (3-1 – 3-3) 30,539.42$        17,500.00$        30,801.72$        31,311.52$        19,115.00$        
LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL (4-1 – 4-15) 777,765.95$      760,050.00$      766,993.75$      931,737.78$      728,956.00$      
ROADWAY AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL (5-1 – 5-6) 211,251.70$      196,880.00$      84,710.83$        75,102.32$        79,620.00$        
ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL (6-1) 368,550.00$      550,000.00$      439,986.14$      510,634.59$      150,000.00$      
NEW PERMIT AND FPL SERVICE SUBTOTAL (7-1 – 7-2) 80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        

PROJECT TOTAL (1-1 – 7-2) 1,743,317.91$  1,923,090.00$  2,028,472.91$  2,166,337.56$  1,884,149.00$  
RANK #N/A 1 #N/A 2 #N/A 3

BID # FY 2024-2025-31
LIFT STATION # 14 PROJECT

 SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND 
INDUSTRIES, INC 

 C&R TECHNICAL LLC 
 FOSTER MARINE 

CONTRACTORS, INC. 
 INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING 

INC. - NON-RESPONSIVE 
 SOP CONSULTING LLC - NON-

RESPONSIVE 

 Item 4-8 total calculated 
incorrectly.  Procurement 
verified using unit pricing. 
Subtotal and PROJECT TOTAL 
updated accordingly.  

 PROJECT TOTAL on Bid Price 
Sheet did not include 'NEW 
PERMIT AND FPL SERVICE 
SUBTOTAL'. Procurement 
revised total accordingly.  

 Item 4-1 calculated incorrectly. 
GENERAL CONDITIONS 
SUBTOTAL calculated 
incorrectly.  Procurement 
verified using unit pricing. 
Subtotal and PROJECT TOTAL 
updated accordingly.  

 Item 4-9 calculated incorrectly. 
Procurement verified using unit 
pricing.                                                                                                                                                        
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